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Term 3 Newsletter
P2S Assembly - Friday 16th January
Parent’s Night - Monday 26th January
Parent’s Night - Thursday 29th January
PTA Pupil Disco - Friday 6th February
Holiday - Friday 13th February
Holiday - Monday 16th February
In-service day - Tuesday 17th February 
In-service day - Wednesday 18th February 
 
Homework
Homework will continued be issued on a Thursday this term to be returned on or before the following Tuesday. Thank you for your continued support with homework.  
P2S Assembly - Friday 16th January
Parent’s Night - Monday 26th January
Parent’s Night - Thursday 29th January
PTA Pupil Disco - Friday 6th February
Holiday - Friday 13th February
Holiday - Monday 16th February
In-service day - Tuesday 17th February 
In-service day - Wednesday 18th February 
 




Welcome back!
Welcome back to term 3! We have a busy and exciting term ahead. I hope you all had an enjoyable and fun Christmas break. If you have anything you would like to discuss, please do not hesitate to get in touch. Miss Seivwright (P7K)




Timetable for Term 3



· Monday – Library fortnightly starting 15.1.18
· Tuesday – I.C.T. with Mrs. Rosvoll
· Wednesday – Modern Languages with Frau Kaup
· Wednesday – iPad Music with Mr. Watt
· Thursday (weeks 7-12) – Singing with Miss Minto
· P.E. slot is TBC – children should have a P.E. kit to school each day. 


Our Learning 

[image: Image result for winter to spring]Our topic this term will be ‘War and Conflict’,
with a focus on WW2 and the opportunity to
research other conflicts from past and present.
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Through discussion, I show I understand that a primary source is a first-hand account, and that a secondary source summarises a first-hand account.  
· I can compare the validity and reliability of a range of primary and secondary sources 
· I can compare my life today with that of a child living in WW2
· I can place an event appropriately within a historical timeline. 
· I can describe ways in which past events or the actions of individuals or groups have shaped Scottish society.
In Maths we will begin the term revising different areas in preparation for assessments. We will then continue a focus on numeracy as well as Measure, Angles and Symmetry. 
Our writing this term will often be linked to our topic and will be looking at report writing and persuasive writing. We will continue to look at a range of grammar, punctuation and vocabulary work including proof reading and editing skills. 


[image: calendar-clip-art-7]Dates for your Diary


Monday 15th January – Theatre Group visit
Friday 2nd February – PTA Ceilidh 
Friday 9th February – Mid-Term Holiday (No School)
Monday 12th February – Mid-Term Holiday (No School)
Tuesday 13th and Wednesday 14th February – In-service Day
Friday 23rd February – Red Disco 
Tuesday 27th February – PTA Rotary Quiz
Thursday 1st March – World Book Day
Monday 12th March – Reports Issued 
Tuesday 20th March – Parent Twilight (3.30 – 5.30)
Thursday 22nd March – Parent Evening (6.00 – 8.30)
Saturday 24th March – Spring Fair 
Thursday 29th March – Church Service – End of term 3
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